Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	20 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
REC(
103	103743 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Norton S. Beckerman	Name: CDR Systems Corp. Internal Address: a California corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 146 South Atlantic Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Ormond Beach,
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 32176
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,801,483 issued 01/31/1989
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arthur G. Yeager, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 245-1 East Adams Street	X Enclosed (Atty.Ck.No. 1829) (Part of)
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State:Zip:32202-3365	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (904) 355-9631	1
Fax Number: (904) 355-9632	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: On the 19 Means	oct. 11,2005
Signature	Date
Arthur G. Yeager	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000058 4801483

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017089 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Norton S. Beckerman, having a mailing address at 1631 N. Abingdon

Street, Arlington, VA 22207, being the sole owner of the following U.S. Patent: 4,801,483 issued 01/31/1989 entitled HIGH STRENGTH, LIGHT WEIGHT STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE AND METHOD OF PREPARING SAME; and WHEREAS, CDR Systems Corp., a California corporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 146 South Atlantic Avenue, Ormond Beach, Florida 32176, was and is desirous of acquiring from Norton S. Beckerman the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, by these presents has heretobefore sold, assigned and transferred and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee CDR Systems Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Norton S. Beckerman had this assignment

Executed this ZZND day of September. 2005 at United Brokh, Holington.

Norton S. Beckerman

State of Virginia)
County Of Finance ;

and sale not been made.

Before me personally appeared Norton S. Beckerman, personally known to me or who presented a driver's license for identification and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of himself and that he did sign the foregoing instrument this 22 day of September, 2005.

Notary Public

My commission

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

experies

05/31/08

PATENT REEL: 017089 FRAME: 0908